
2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
1/9 - 1/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4/3 - 4/9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
4/10 - 4/16 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 8
4/17 - 4/23 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 11
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
5/1 - 5/7 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 16
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
5/22 - 5/28 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 18
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
6/19 - 6/25 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 19
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
7/3 - 7/9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 20
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
7/17 - 7/23 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 21
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
8/28 - 9/3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 23
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
9/25 - 10/1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 24
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
11/13 - 11/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 25
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
12/4 - 12/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 26
12/11 - 12/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 27
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
12/25 - 12/31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 28
Totals 14 11 2 0 0 1 n/a 28

Nassau County

Leatherback Unidentified 

Species
Weekly 
Total

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill

2018
Cum. 
Total



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7
1/9 - 1/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
1/16 - 1/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 10
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 12
2/27 - 3/5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 13
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
3/20 - 3/26 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 16
3/27 - 4/2 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 19
4/3 - 4/9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20
4/10 - 4/16 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 21
4/17 - 4/23 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
4/24 - 4/30 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 24
5/1 - 5/7 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 31
5/8 - 5/14 4 0 0 0 1 0 5 36
5/15 - 5/21 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 39
5/22 - 5/28 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 42
5/29 - 6/4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 43
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/31 - 8/6 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 45
8/7 - 8/13 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 46
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
8/28 - 9/3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 48
9/4 - 9/10 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 51
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 52
10/2 - 10/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 53
10/9 - 10/15 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 54
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
11/6 - 11/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 55
11/13 - 11/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 56
11/20 - 11/26 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 60
11/27 - 12/3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 61
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
12/25 - 12/31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 62
Totals 24 30 1 0 7 0 n/a 62

Weekly 
Total

2018
Cum. 
Total

Duval County
Species

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 5
1/9 - 1/15 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 11
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 12
1/23 - 1/29 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 15
1/30 - 2/5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
2/20 - 2/26 1 4 1 0 0 0 6 22
2/27 - 3/5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 27
3/6 - 3/12 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 30
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
3/27 - 4/2 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 36
4/3 - 4/9 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 42
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
4/17 - 4/23 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 46
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
5/1 - 5/7 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 54
5/8 - 5/14 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 56
5/15 - 5/21 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 59
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 60
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
6/5 - 6/11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 61
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
7/3 - 7/9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 63
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
7/24 - 7/30 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 65
7/31 - 8/6 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 67
8/7 - 8/13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 68
8/14 - 8/20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 69
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
8/28 - 9/3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 70
9/4 - 9/10 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 72
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 73
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 74
10/2 - 10/8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 76
10/9 - 10/15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 78
10/16 - 10/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 80
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
10/30 - 11/5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 81
11/6 - 11/12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 82
11/13 - 11/19 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 85
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
12/25 - 12/31 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 91
Totals 23 64 3 0 0 1 n/a 91

Cum. 
Total

2018
St. Johns County

Species

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified Weekly 
Total



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/23 - 1/29 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 4
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2/6 - 2/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2/20 - 2/26 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 8
2/27 - 3/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 10
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
3/27 - 4/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
4/3 - 4/9 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 13
4/10 - 4/16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 14
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
4/24 - 4/30 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 15
5/1 - 5/7 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 18
5/8 - 5/14 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 21
5/15 - 5/21 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
6/26 - 7/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 23
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
8/14 - 8/20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 24
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
8/28 - 9/3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 25
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
9/11 - 9/17 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 27
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 28
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
10/16 - 10/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 30
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
11/13 - 11/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 31
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 32
12/4 - 12/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 33
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
12/25 - 12/31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 34
Totals 14 20 0 0 0 0 n/a 34

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Flagler County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 6 1 0 0 0 7 7
1/9 - 1/15 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 16
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 17
1/23 - 1/29 1 8 0 0 0 0 9 26
1/30 - 2/5 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 31
2/6 - 2/12 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 37
2/13 - 2/19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 39
2/20 - 2/26 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 43
2/27 - 3/5 2 9 0 0 0 0 11 54
3/6 - 3/12 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 58
3/13 - 3/19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 60
3/20 - 3/26 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 62
3/27 - 4/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 63
4/3 - 4/9 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 67
4/10 - 4/16 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 73
4/17 - 4/23 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 78
4/24 - 4/30 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 85
5/1 - 5/7 4 1 1 0 0 0 6 91
5/8 - 5/14 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 98
5/15 - 5/21 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 100
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
5/29 - 6/4 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 104
6/5 - 6/11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 105
6/12 - 6/18 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 107
6/19 - 6/25 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 110
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
7/3 - 7/9 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 112
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
7/17 - 7/23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 113
7/24 - 7/30 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 116
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 117
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117
8/21 - 8/27 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 120
8/28 - 9/3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 121
9/4 - 9/10 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 123
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
9/25 - 10/1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 124
10/2 - 10/8 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 129
10/9 - 10/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 130
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130
10/23 - 10/29 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 131
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131
11/13 - 11/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 132
11/20 - 11/26 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 134
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 135
12/4 - 12/10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 136
12/11 - 12/17 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 138
12/18 - 12/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 139
12/25 - 12/31 0 4 0 0 1 0 5 144
Totals 48 91 2 0 1 2 n/a 144

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Volusia County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5
1/16 - 1/22 4 6 0 0 0 0 10 15
1/23 - 1/29 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 21
1/30 - 2/5 3 5 0 0 0 0 8 29
2/6 - 2/12 5 7 0 0 0 1 13 42
2/13 - 2/19 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 45
2/20 - 2/26 6 5 0 0 0 0 11 56
2/27 - 3/5 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 60
3/6 - 3/12 5 4 0 0 0 0 9 69
3/13 - 3/19 3 4 0 0 0 0 7 76
3/20 - 3/26 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 80
3/27 - 4/2 7 4 0 0 0 0 11 91
4/3 - 4/9 6 2 1 0 0 0 9 100
4/10 - 4/16 5 2 0 0 0 1 8 108
4/17 - 4/23 4 1 0 0 0 0 5 113
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
5/1 - 5/7 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 121
5/8 - 5/14 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 123
5/15 - 5/21 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 124
5/22 - 5/28 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 129
5/29 - 6/4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 131
6/5 - 6/11 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 135
6/12 - 6/18 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 139
6/19 - 6/25 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 142
6/26 - 7/2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 145
7/3 - 7/9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 146
7/10 - 7/16 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 148
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
7/31 - 8/6 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 151
8/7 - 8/13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 153
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153
8/21 - 8/27 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 156
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
9/4 - 9/10 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 161
9/11 - 9/17 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 162
9/18 - 9/24 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 163
9/25 - 10/1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 166
10/2 - 10/8 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 171
10/9 - 10/15 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 174
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174
10/23 - 10/29 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 175
10/30 - 11/5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 176
11/6 - 11/12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 177
11/13 - 11/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 178
11/20 - 11/26 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 179
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 180
12/4 - 12/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 181
12/11 - 12/17 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 184
12/18 - 12/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 185
12/25 - 12/31 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 187
Totals 95 88 2 0 0 2 n/a 187

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Brevard County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
1/9 - 1/15 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4
1/16 - 1/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6
1/23 - 1/29 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 11
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
2/6 - 2/12 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 14
2/13 - 2/19 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 18
2/20 - 2/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 19
2/27 - 3/5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 20
3/6 - 3/12 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 22
3/13 - 3/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 23
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
3/27 - 4/2 4 4 0 0 0 0 8 31
4/3 - 4/9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 32
4/10 - 4/16 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 34
4/17 - 4/23 0 3 0 1 0 0 4 38
4/24 - 4/30 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 40
5/1 - 5/7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 42
5/8 - 5/14 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 48
5/15 - 5/21 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 50
5/22 - 5/28 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 53
5/29 - 6/4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 54
6/5 - 6/11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 55
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
6/19 - 6/25 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 56
6/26 - 7/2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 57
7/3 - 7/9 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 61
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
7/24 - 7/30 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 64
7/31 - 8/6 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 66
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
8/14 - 8/20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 67
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
9/4 - 9/10 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 69
9/11 - 9/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 70
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
10/23 - 10/29 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 73
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
11/6 - 11/12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 75
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
11/20 - 11/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 76
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
12/11 - 12/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 77
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77
12/25 - 12/31 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 79
Totals 22 54 0 2 0 1 n/a 79

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Indian River County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
1/9 - 1/15 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
1/16 - 1/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6
1/23 - 1/29 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 8
1/30 - 2/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 10
2/6 - 2/12 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 13
2/13 - 2/19 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 16
2/20 - 2/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 17
2/27 - 3/5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 18
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
3/13 - 3/19 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 21
3/20 - 3/26 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
3/27 - 4/2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 26
4/3 - 4/9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 27
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
4/17 - 4/23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 28
4/24 - 4/30 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 30
5/1 - 5/7 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 34
5/8 - 5/14 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 37
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
5/22 - 5/28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 38
5/29 - 6/4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 40
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
6/19 - 6/25 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 42
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
7/3 - 7/9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 45
7/10 - 7/16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 47
7/17 - 7/23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 48
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
7/31 - 8/6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 49
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
8/21 - 8/27 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 50
8/28 - 9/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 51
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
9/11 - 9/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 52
9/18 - 9/24 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 53
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
10/9 - 10/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 54
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
11/13 - 11/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 55
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 56
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56
12/11 - 12/17 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 57
12/18 - 12/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 58
12/25 - 12/31 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 61
Totals 18 42 0 0 0 1 n/a 61

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

St. Lucie County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 3
1/9 - 1/15 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 7
1/16 - 1/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 9
1/23 - 1/29 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 13
1/30 - 2/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 15
2/6 - 2/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 17
2/20 - 2/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 18
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
3/20 - 3/26 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 20
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
4/3 - 4/9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 21
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
4/17 - 4/23 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
4/24 - 4/30 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 24
5/1 - 5/7 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 28
5/8 - 5/14 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 30
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
5/22 - 5/28 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 32
5/29 - 6/4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 33
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
6/19 - 6/25 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 34
6/26 - 7/2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 35
7/3 - 7/9 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 40
7/10 - 7/16 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 42
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
7/31 - 8/6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 43
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
8/21 - 8/27 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 44
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 45
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
10/23 - 10/29 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 46
10/30 - 11/5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 47
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
11/13 - 11/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 48
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
12/4 - 12/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 49
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Totals 19 28 0 1 1 0 n/a 49

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Martin County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
1/9 - 1/15 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 7
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
1/23 - 1/29 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 13
1/30 - 2/5 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 17
2/6 - 2/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 18
2/13 - 2/19 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 21
2/20 - 2/26 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 24
2/27 - 3/5 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 26
3/6 - 3/12 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 28
3/13 - 3/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 29
3/20 - 3/26 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 31
3/27 - 4/2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 33
4/3 - 4/9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 35
4/10 - 4/16 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 39
4/17 - 4/23 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 42
4/24 - 4/30 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 44
5/1 - 5/7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 46
5/8 - 5/14 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 48
5/15 - 5/21 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 49
5/22 - 5/28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 50
5/29 - 6/4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 52
6/5 - 6/11 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 54
6/12 - 6/18 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 55
6/19 - 6/25 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 57
6/26 - 7/2 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 60
7/3 - 7/9 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 66
7/10 - 7/16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 67
7/17 - 7/23 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 69
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
7/31 - 8/6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 70
8/7 - 8/13 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 73
8/14 - 8/20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 74
8/21 - 8/27 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 75
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
9/4 - 9/10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 77
9/11 - 9/17 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 78
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 79
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 80
10/2 - 10/8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 82
10/9 - 10/15 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 84
10/16 - 10/22 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 87
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
10/30 - 11/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 89
11/6 - 11/12 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 92
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 93
12/4 - 12/10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 94
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
12/25 - 12/31 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 99
Totals 33 58 3 1 2 2 n/a 99

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Palm Beach County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 - 2/12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2/20 - 2/26 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 5
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3/13 - 3/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
3/20 - 3/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
4/3 - 4/9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
4/24 - 4/30 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5/15 - 5/21 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
6/5 - 6/11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 13
6/12 - 6/18 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 14
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
6/26 - 7/2 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 17
7/3 - 7/9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 18
7/10 - 7/16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 19
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/14 - 8/20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
8/28 - 9/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 21
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
9/11 - 9/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 22
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 23
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/9 - 10/15 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 25
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
10/23 - 10/29 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 26
10/30 - 11/5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 28
11/6 - 11/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 29
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 30
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
12/25 - 12/31 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 31
Totals 4 24 0 2 0 1 n/a 31

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Broward County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/23 - 1/29 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
1/30 - 2/5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
2/6 - 2/12 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 7
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
2/20 - 2/26 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 11
2/27 - 3/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 13
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 14
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
3/20 - 3/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 15
3/27 - 4/2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 17
4/3 - 4/9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 18
4/10 - 4/16 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 19
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
4/24 - 4/30 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 21
5/1 - 5/7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
5/15 - 5/21 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 23
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
6/5 - 6/11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 24
6/12 - 6/18 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 26
6/19 - 6/25 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 27
6/26 - 7/2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 29
7/3 - 7/9 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 32
7/10 - 7/16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 33
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 34
7/31 - 8/6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 35
8/7 - 8/13 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 37
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
8/21 - 8/27 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 38
8/28 - 9/3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 40
9/4 - 9/10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 42
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 43
9/25 - 10/1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 45
10/2 - 10/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 46
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
10/16 - 10/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 47
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47
11/6 - 11/12 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 49
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
12/4 - 12/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 50
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
12/18 - 12/24 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 51
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 52
Totals 17 32 1 0 0 2 n/a 52

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Miami-Dade County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1/30 - 2/5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
2/6 - 2/12 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 8
2/13 - 2/19 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 11
2/20 - 2/26 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 14
2/27 - 3/5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 16
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
3/13 - 3/19 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 20
3/20 - 3/26 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 24
3/27 - 4/2 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 28
4/3 - 4/9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 31
4/10 - 4/16 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 33
4/17 - 4/23 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 37
4/24 - 4/30 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 40
5/1 - 5/7 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 42
5/8 - 5/14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 43
5/15 - 5/21 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 46
5/22 - 5/28 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 51
5/29 - 6/4 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 56
6/5 - 6/11 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 60
6/12 - 6/18 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 65
6/19 - 6/25 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 71
6/26 - 7/2 5 8 0 0 0 0 13 84
7/3 - 7/9 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 88
7/10 - 7/16 2 4 0 0 0 1 7 95
7/17 - 7/23 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 101
7/24 - 7/30 7 6 0 1 0 2 16 117
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117
8/7 - 8/13 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 124
8/14 - 8/20 4 1 0 0 0 0 5 129
8/21 - 8/27 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 134
8/28 - 9/3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 136
9/4 - 9/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 137
9/11 - 9/17 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 140
9/18 - 9/24 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 142
9/25 - 10/1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 144
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144
10/9 - 10/15 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 147
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147
10/23 - 10/29 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 148
10/30 - 11/5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 150
11/6 - 11/12 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 152
11/13 - 11/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 153
11/20 - 11/26 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 156
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
12/4 - 12/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 157
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157
12/18 - 12/24 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 160
12/25 - 12/31 2 6 0 0 0 0 8 168
Totals 61 99 2 2 0 4 n/a 168

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Monroe County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/20 - 2/26 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
2/27 - 3/5 6 0 1 0 0 0 7 9
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 11
3/13 - 3/19 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 13
3/20 - 3/26 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 15
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
4/3 - 4/9 5 0 0 0 0 1 6 21
4/10 - 4/16 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 23
4/17 - 4/23 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 28
4/24 - 4/30 3 0 4 0 0 0 7 35
5/1 - 5/7 5 0 1 0 0 0 6 41
5/8 - 5/14 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 44
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
5/22 - 5/28 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 45
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
6/5 - 6/11 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 50
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
6/19 - 6/25 4 0 4 0 0 0 8 58
6/26 - 7/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 59
7/3 - 7/9 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 61
7/10 - 7/16 1 0 7 0 0 0 8 69
7/17 - 7/23 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 73
7/24 - 7/30 5 0 11 0 0 0 16 89
7/31 - 8/6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 90
8/7 - 8/13 3 0 3 1 0 0 7 97
8/14 - 8/20 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 99
8/21 - 8/27 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 101
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
9/4 - 9/10 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 103
9/11 - 9/17 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 107
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 109
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109
10/2 - 10/8 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 111
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
10/23 - 10/29 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 116
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 117
11/13 - 11/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 118
11/20 - 11/26 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 121
11/27 - 12/3 2 1 4 0 0 0 7 128
12/4 - 12/10 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 132
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
12/25 - 12/31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 133
Totals 73 6 51 1 0 2 n/a 133

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Collier County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
1/23 - 1/29 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
2/13 - 2/19 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 9
2/20 - 2/26 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 12
2/27 - 3/5 3 1 4 0 0 1 9 21
3/6 - 3/12 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 25
3/13 - 3/19 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 32
3/20 - 3/26 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 36
3/27 - 4/2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 39
4/3 - 4/9 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 43
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 44
4/17 - 4/23 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 49
4/24 - 4/30 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 54
5/1 - 5/7 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 58
5/8 - 5/14 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 60
5/15 - 5/21 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 61
5/22 - 5/28 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 62
5/29 - 6/4 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 66
6/5 - 6/11 8 0 0 0 0 1 9 75
6/12 - 6/18 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 78
6/19 - 6/25 4 2 1 0 0 0 7 85
6/26 - 7/2 3 1 9 0 0 0 13 98
7/3 - 7/9 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 101
7/10 - 7/16 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 103
7/17 - 7/23 10 3 9 0 0 1 23 126
7/24 - 7/30 11 2 27 0 0 0 40 166
7/31 - 8/6 5 1 27 0 0 0 33 199
8/7 - 8/13 10 0 6 0 0 0 16 215
8/14 - 8/20 12 6 6 0 0 0 24 239
8/21 - 8/27 6 15 13 0 0 1 35 274
8/28 - 9/3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 276
9/4 - 9/10 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 283
9/11 - 9/17 24 2 12 0 0 0 38 321
9/18 - 9/24 9 5 18 0 0 2 34 355
9/25 - 10/1 1 2 11 0 0 0 14 369
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 369
10/9 - 10/15 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 372
10/16 - 10/22 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 375
10/23 - 10/29 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 377
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377
11/6 - 11/12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 378
11/13 - 11/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 379
11/20 - 11/26 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 384
11/27 - 12/3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 388
12/4 - 12/10 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 391
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 391
12/18 - 12/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 392
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 392
Totals 157 64 164 0 0 7 n/a 392

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Lee County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
2/20 - 2/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
2/27 - 3/5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
3/20 - 3/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
3/27 - 4/2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
4/3 - 4/9 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
4/10 - 4/16 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
5/15 - 5/21 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5/29 - 6/4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
6/12 - 6/18 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 14
6/19 - 6/25 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 16
6/26 - 7/2 2 1 2 0 0 0 5 21
7/3 - 7/9 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 24
7/10 - 7/16 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 26
7/17 - 7/23 0 5 3 0 0 1 9 35
7/24 - 7/30 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 39
7/31 - 8/6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 40
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 45
8/14 - 8/20 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 50
8/21 - 8/27 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 55
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
9/11 - 9/17 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 58
9/18 - 9/24 3 3 2 0 0 0 8 66
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
10/9 - 10/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 67
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 68
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 69
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
11/20 - 11/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 70
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
Totals 20 19 30 0 0 1 n/a 70

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Charlotte County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/6 - 2/12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
2/13 - 2/19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
2/20 - 2/26 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
2/27 - 3/5 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 9
3/6 - 3/12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 11
3/13 - 3/19 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 14
3/20 - 3/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 15
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
4/17 - 4/23 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 18
4/24 - 4/30 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 23
5/1 - 5/7 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 26
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
5/22 - 5/28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 27
5/29 - 6/4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 28
6/5 - 6/11 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 30
6/12 - 6/18 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 31
6/19 - 6/25 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 36
6/26 - 7/2 3 2 1 0 0 0 6 42
7/3 - 7/9 4 3 2 0 0 0 9 51
7/10 - 7/16 1 3 1 0 0 0 5 56
7/17 - 7/23 5 12 8 0 0 1 26 82
7/24 - 7/30 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 87
7/31 - 8/6 2 9 5 0 0 0 16 103
8/7 - 8/13 3 11 12 2 0 1 29 132
8/14 - 8/20 3 4 16 0 0 0 23 155
8/21 - 8/27 10 20 26 0 0 0 56 211
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 213
9/4 - 9/10 1 2 2 0 0 2 7 220
9/11 - 9/17 4 4 5 0 0 1 14 234
9/18 - 9/24 2 6 2 0 0 0 10 244
9/25 - 10/1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 247
10/2 - 10/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 248
10/9 - 10/15 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 251
10/16 - 10/22 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 254
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254
10/30 - 11/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 256
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256
11/13 - 11/19 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 258
11/20 - 11/26 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 260
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 263
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 264
12/25 - 12/31 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 265
Totals 59 105 92 2 0 7 n/a 265

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Sarasota County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1/30 - 2/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2/20 - 2/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
3/6 - 3/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
3/13 - 3/19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
3/20 - 3/26 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 13
3/27 - 4/2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 16
4/3 - 4/9 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 20
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
4/17 - 4/23 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 22
4/24 - 4/30 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 24
5/1 - 5/7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 25
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 26
5/29 - 6/4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 27
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
6/12 - 6/18 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 29
6/19 - 6/25 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 31
6/26 - 7/2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 32
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
7/10 - 7/16 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 34
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
7/24 - 7/30 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 35
7/31 - 8/6 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 37
8/7 - 8/13 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 39
8/14 - 8/20 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 41
8/21 - 8/27 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 44
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
9/4 - 9/10 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 46
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
9/18 - 9/24 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 50
9/25 - 10/1 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 55
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 56
10/16 - 10/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 58
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58
11/13 - 11/19 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 60
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 61
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
12/4 - 12/10 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 63
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
12/25 - 12/31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 64
Totals 22 28 13 0 0 1 n/a 64

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Manatee County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/20 - 3/26 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
4/17 - 4/23 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
5/15 - 5/21 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
5/22 - 5/28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
6/26 - 7/2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 11
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/10 - 7/16 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 12
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 13
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
8/14 - 8/20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 14
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
9/11 - 9/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 15
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
10/2 - 10/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 17
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Totals 6 6 4 0 0 1 n/a 17

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Hillsborough County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 2 21 1 0 0 0 24 24
1/9 - 1/15 1 6 0 0 0 0 7 31
1/16 - 1/22 0 12 0 1 0 0 13 44
1/23 - 1/29 0 8 0 1 0 0 9 53
1/30 - 2/5 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 57
2/6 - 2/12 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 64
2/13 - 2/19 1 8 0 0 0 0 9 73
2/20 - 2/26 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 78
2/27 - 3/5 1 6 0 0 0 0 7 85
3/6 - 3/12 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 93
3/13 - 3/19 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 101
3/20 - 3/26 0 11 1 0 0 0 12 113
3/27 - 4/2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 114
4/3 - 4/9 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 118
4/10 - 4/16 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 124
4/17 - 4/23 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 128
4/24 - 4/30 1 4 3 0 0 0 8 136
5/1 - 5/7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 139
5/8 - 5/14 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 141
5/15 - 5/21 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 145
5/22 - 5/28 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 147
5/29 - 6/4 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 151
6/5 - 6/11 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 156
6/12 - 6/18 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 161
6/19 - 6/25 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 164
6/26 - 7/2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 168
7/3 - 7/9 1 5 1 0 0 1 8 176
7/10 - 7/16 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 181
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181
7/24 - 7/30 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 184
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 185
8/7 - 8/13 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 187
8/14 - 8/20 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 188
8/21 - 8/27 1 3 1 0 0 0 5 193
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193
9/4 - 9/10 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 198
9/11 - 9/17 2 1 7 0 0 0 10 208
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 220
9/25 - 10/1 2 1 5 0 0 0 8 228
10/2 - 10/8 0 2 3 0 0 1 6 234
10/9 - 10/15 0 2 3 0 0 0 5 239
10/16 - 10/22 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 241
10/23 - 10/29 2 5 1 0 0 0 8 249
10/30 - 11/5 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 252
11/6 - 11/12 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 258
11/13 - 11/19 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 261
11/20 - 11/26 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 264
11/27 - 12/3 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 268
12/4 - 12/10 1 5 0 0 0 1 7 275
12/11 - 12/17 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 277
12/18 - 12/24 1 9 0 0 0 0 10 287
12/25 - 12/31 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 292
Totals 48 184 54 3 0 3 n/a 292

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Pinellas County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2/27 - 3/5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3/13 - 3/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
3/20 - 3/26 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 10
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
4/3 - 4/9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 12
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
5/15 - 5/21 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 13
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
5/29 - 6/4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 14
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
6/26 - 7/2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 16
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
7/24 - 7/30 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 19
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
9/18 - 9/24 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 21
9/25 - 10/1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
10/9 - 10/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 23
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
11/20 - 11/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 24
11/27 - 12/3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 25
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
Totals 3 20 2 0 0 0 n/a 25

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Pasco County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3/6 - 3/12 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 8
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5/1 - 5/7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 10
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
5/29 - 6/4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/24 - 7/30 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 12
7/31 - 8/6 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 14
8/7 - 8/13 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 15
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
8/21 - 8/27 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
9/4 - 9/10 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 18
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 19
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
10/9 - 10/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 21
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
Totals 4 12 5 0 0 0 n/a 21

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Hernando-Jefferson County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/20 - 3/26 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7/31 - 8/6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10/23 - 10/29 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Totals 2 1 3 0 0 0 n/a 6

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Wakulla County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
2/20 - 2/26 0 5 1 1 0 0 7 10
2/27 - 3/5 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 12
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
3/20 - 3/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 13
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 14
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
5/1 - 5/7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 16
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 17
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
5/29 - 6/4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 19
6/5 - 6/11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 20
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
7/3 - 7/9 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 22
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
8/28 - 9/3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 24
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 25
9/18 - 9/24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 26
9/25 - 10/1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 29
10/2 - 10/8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 30
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
11/6 - 11/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 31
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
Totals 9 13 7 2 0 0 n/a 31

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Franklin County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/16 - 1/22 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4
1/23 - 1/29 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 9
1/30 - 2/5 0 19 1 0 0 0 20 29
2/6 - 2/12 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 31
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 32
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
2/27 - 3/5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 34
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
3/13 - 3/19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 35
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
4/3 - 4/9 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 37
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
4/17 - 4/23 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 38
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
5/8 - 5/14 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 40
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40
5/29 - 6/4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 42
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
6/12 - 6/18 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 43
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7/24 - 7/30 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 44
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
8/21 - 8/27 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 45
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
9/18 - 9/24 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 46
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 47
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 48
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
10/23 - 10/29 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 49
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 50
11/27 - 12/3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 51
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51
12/11 - 12/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 52
12/18 - 12/24 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 54
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
Totals 9 38 6 0 0 1 n/a 54

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Gulf County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
1/9 - 1/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
1/16 - 1/22 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2/6 - 2/12 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 10
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
2/20 - 2/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
2/27 - 3/5 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 13
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
3/20 - 3/26 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 17
3/27 - 4/2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 19
4/3 - 4/9 0 2 7 0 0 0 9 28
4/10 - 4/16 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 31
4/17 - 4/23 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 33
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 35
5/1 - 5/7 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 37
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 38
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 39
5/29 - 6/4 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 43
6/5 - 6/11 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 46
6/12 - 6/18 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 47
6/19 - 6/25 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 49
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
7/3 - 7/9 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 52
7/10 - 7/16 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 53
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 56
7/31 - 8/6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 57
8/7 - 8/13 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 61
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 62
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
9/4 - 9/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 63
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
9/18 - 9/24 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 67
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 68
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
11/20 - 11/26 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 69
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
12/11 - 12/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 70
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
Totals 16 28 24 1 0 1 n/a 70

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Bay County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/20 - 2/26 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 3
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/6 - 3/12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
3/27 - 4/2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5/15 - 5/21 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
5/22 - 5/28 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 10
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
8/21 - 8/27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 13
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
11/6 - 11/12 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 15
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 16
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Totals 3 4 8 1 0 0 n/a 16

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Walton County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/6 - 2/12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
2/27 - 3/5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
5/29 - 6/4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
6/5 - 6/11 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 12
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
7/10 - 7/16 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 14
7/17 - 7/23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 15
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
8/21 - 8/27 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 17
9/11 - 9/17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 18
9/18 - 9/24 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 21
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 22
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22
10/9 - 10/15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 23
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 24
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 25
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 26
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
12/18 - 12/24 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 27
12/25 - 12/31 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 28
Totals 9 7 12 0 0 0 n/a 28

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Okaloosa County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/13 - 2/19 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4/17 - 4/23 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5/8 - 5/14 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5/22 - 5/28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/5 - 6/11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/19 - 6/25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
7/3 - 7/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
7/10 - 7/16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
7/24 - 7/30 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8/21 - 8/27 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
9/4 - 9/10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
9/25 - 10/1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
10/2 - 10/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
10/23 - 10/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
11/27 - 12/3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
12/4 - 12/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Totals 2 5 3 0 0 0 n/a 10

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Santa Rosa County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/9 - 1/15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/16 - 1/22 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
1/23 - 1/29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1/30 - 2/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/6 - 2/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2/13 - 2/19 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3
2/20 - 2/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2/27 - 3/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/6 - 3/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/13 - 3/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/20 - 3/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3/27 - 4/2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4/3 - 4/9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4/10 - 4/16 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
4/17 - 4/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4/24 - 4/30 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
5/1 - 5/7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5/8 - 5/14 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 7
5/15 - 5/21 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
5/22 - 5/28 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
5/29 - 6/4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
6/5 - 6/11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
6/12 - 6/18 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11
6/19 - 6/25 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 13
6/26 - 7/2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 14
7/3 - 7/9 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 16
7/10 - 7/16 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 19
7/17 - 7/23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
7/24 - 7/30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
7/31 - 8/6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/7 - 8/13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/14 - 8/20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
8/21 - 8/27 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20
8/28 - 9/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
9/4 - 9/10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
9/11 - 9/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
9/18 - 9/24 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 21
9/25 - 10/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
10/2 - 10/8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 22
10/9 - 10/15 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 23
10/16 - 10/22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
10/23 - 10/29 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 25
10/30 - 11/5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
11/6 - 11/12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
11/13 - 11/19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
11/20 - 11/26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
11/27 - 12/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25
12/4 - 12/10 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 26
12/11 - 12/17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
12/18 - 12/24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
12/25 - 12/31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Totals 7 7 12 0 0 0 n/a 26

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Escambia County
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 



2018

1/1 - 1/8 6 67 2 0 0 0 75 75
1/9 - 1/15 7 38 1 0 0 0 46 121
1/16 - 1/22 5 40 0 1 0 0 46 167
1/23 - 1/29 8 44 1 1 0 0 54 221
1/30 - 2/5 9 41 1 1 0 0 52 273
2/6 - 2/12 12 35 3 0 0 2 52 325
2/13 - 2/19 8 30 3 0 1 0 42 367
2/20 - 2/26 17 41 4 2 1 0 65 432
2/27 - 3/5 20 37 6 2 1 1 67 499
3/6 - 3/12 9 25 7 0 0 1 42 541
3/13 - 3/19 12 28 3 0 0 0 43 584
3/20 - 3/26 13 36 5 0 1 1 56 640
3/27 - 4/2 24 25 3 1 2 1 56 696
4/3 - 4/9 23 29 11 0 0 3 66 762
4/10 - 4/16 27 12 5 0 0 1 45 807
4/17 - 4/23 27 27 2 1 0 0 57 864
4/24 - 4/30 21 20 14 0 0 1 56 920
5/1 - 5/7 44 23 7 0 1 0 75 995
5/8 - 5/14 26 9 11 2 1 0 49 1044
5/15 - 5/21 11 14 4 1 0 0 30 1074
5/22 - 5/28 17 10 5 0 1 1 34 1108
5/29 - 6/4 17 19 3 0 0 1 40 1148
6/5 - 6/11 25 14 4 0 0 1 44 1192
6/12 - 6/18 14 13 7 0 0 0 34 1226
6/19 - 6/25 22 15 14 0 1 0 52 1278
6/26 - 7/2 22 22 17 1 0 1 63 1341
7/3 - 7/9 28 29 6 0 0 1 64 1405
7/10 - 7/16 16 17 13 0 0 1 47 1452
7/17 - 7/23 22 28 22 0 0 3 75 1527
7/24 - 7/30 34 21 43 1 0 4 103 1630
7/31 - 8/6 22 15 35 0 0 0 72 1702
8/7 - 8/13 30 20 27 3 0 3 83 1785
8/14 - 8/20 25 16 28 0 0 0 69 1854
8/21 - 8/27 30 48 47 0 0 1 126 1980
8/28 - 9/3 5 9 4 0 0 1 19 1999
9/4 - 9/10 24 16 5 0 0 2 47 2046
9/11 - 9/17 39 15 27 0 0 1 82 2128
9/18 - 9/24 21 29 39 0 0 3 92 2220
9/25 - 10/1 13 17 21 0 0 1 52 2272
10/2 - 10/8 5 18 5 0 0 1 29 2301
10/9 - 10/15 7 19 6 0 0 0 32 2333
10/16 - 10/22 4 11 4 0 0 1 20 2353
10/23 - 10/29 13 12 2 0 0 0 27 2380
10/30 - 11/5 3 10 3 0 0 0 16 2396
11/6 - 11/12 6 14 2 1 0 1 24 2420
11/13 - 11/19 8 11 2 0 0 0 21 2441
11/20 - 11/26 11 13 7 0 0 0 31 2472
11/27 - 12/3 8 12 9 0 0 0 29 2501
12/4 - 12/10 8 14 2 0 0 1 25 2526
12/11 - 12/17 2 10 0 0 0 0 12 2538
12/18 - 12/24 4 17 1 0 0 0 22 2560
12/25 - 12/31 7 33 3 0 1 1 45 2605
Totals 841 1188 506 18 11 41 n/a 2605

Weekly 
Total

Cum. 
Total

Florida
Species 2018

Dates Loggerhead Green turtle Kemp's ridley Hawksbill Leatherback Unidentified 
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	St. Johns
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